IN REPLY
REFER To  DLMS@
DEFENSE LOGISTICS AGENCY
HEADQUARTERS
8725 JOHN J. KINGMAN  ROAD, SUITE 2533
FT. B E L V O I R ,  V I R G I N I A  2 2 0 6 0 - 6 2 2  1
MEMORANDUM FOR: SUPPLY I’RC  MEMBERS
SUBJECT: Approved DLMS Change (ADC) 89, Inclusion of Supplemental Information for

agreement only.
If Dun & Bradstreet Data Universal
Numbering System (DUNS) number, use
identifier 12V.
If European Article Numbering/Uniform
Code Council (EAN.UCC) code, use
identifier 2V.]
an5
[an5..9]
[an6..9]
17V12345
[12V12345]
[2V123456]
GS 9
[13]
[12]
 1P Part Number
The part number assigned by the
manufacture/supplier.
an..16 1P9988771212SP GS 19
07  Data Identifier Format (ANSI Free Text) n2 07 G
S 3
 03 Project Code an3 031CF G
S 6
 B6 DoD Distribution Code
Three-position field must reflect blanks as
applicable.  Blanks may be located in any
position.
an3 B6_7V G
S 6
 27 Consignee DoDAAC
Reflects ship-to DoDAAC (Block 3)
an6 27M12001 G
S 9
 38 Nomenclature an..20 38Oil_Filter  G
S 23
 32 Required Delivery Date  (RDD)
May reflect RDD in DDD format or special
codes, e.g., expedited shipment and
an..3 32999 G
S 6
iii
handling (Code 999), Not Mission Capable
Supply (NMCS) (Code N__), etc.
 B7 Requisition Priority Designator (PD) n2 B703 G
S 5
 B8 Partial Shipment Indicator a1 B8P G
S
 4
 81 Supplementary Address
Derived from rp 45-50 of the requisition
an6 81M12003 R
S
EOT
10
Total Possible Characters Required Including Formatting  226
All data identifiers are alphanumeric characters.
a   =  Alphabetic Data
an = Alphanumeric Data
n   =  Numeric Data
..   =  Variable Length (up to maximum shown)
R
S =  Nonprintable hexadecimal code indicating next entry is a new compliance character indicating a new data
identifier format follows
R
S EOT = Nonprintable hexadecimal code indicating end of transmission
_   = Denotes a blank in sample data above
Sample data stream: